



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 16640/2022, CM APPL. 41059/2023, CM APPL. 41062/2023, CM APPL. 41065/2023, CM APPL. 41068/2023, CM APPL. 41070/2023

CARBORUNDUM UNIVERSAL LIMITEDPetitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr. Kumar Abhishek and Mr. Subham Kumar, Advocates
Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with Ms. Vanya Bajaj and Mr. Chandan Prajapati, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

08.08.2024

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 13.02.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 08, 2024/cl