



\$~2 to 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10289/2020**

SUPREME PETROCHEM LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Jitendra Singh and Mr. Akshay
Soni, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Mr. Manish
Kumar Singh and Mr. Vasu Agarwal,
Advocates.
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Debasish Mishra, Advocate.
Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr.
Shubham Kumar & Mr. Dipak Raj,
Advocates.

3

+ **W.P.(C) 16640/2022 & CM APPLs. 41059/2023, 41062/2023,
41065/2023, 41068/2023, 41070/2023**

CARBORUNDUM UNIVERSAL LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Jitendra Singh and Mr. Akshay
Soni, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr.
Shubham Kumar & Mr. Dipak Raj,
Advocates.

4

+ **W.P.(C) 16647/2022 & CM APPLs. 41049/2023, 41050/2023,
41053/2023, 41054/2023, 41061/2023**

GRINDWELL NORTON LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Jitendra Singh and Mr. Akshay
Soni, Advocates.

versus



UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

Dr. B. Ramaswamy, CGSC.
Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr.
Shubham Kumar & Mr. Dipak Raj,
Advocates.

5

+

W.P.(C) 17186/2022

ASAHI INDIA GLASS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Jitendra Singh and Mr. Akshay
Soni, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

Dr. B. Ramaswamy, CGSC.
Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr.
Shubham Kumar & Mr. Dipak Raj,
Advocates.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC for MCD with
Mr. Shivam & Mr. Aman Kumar,
Advocates.
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Abhinav
Bhardwaj & Mr. Amit Kumar Rana,
Advocates.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

26.05.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 5:10 PM. No time left.
3. List on 14th August, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MAY 26, 2025/da