



\$~28 to 31

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10289/2020

SUPREME PETROCHEM LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Ramam, CGSC with Mr. Akash Mishra, Mr. Arnav Mittal, Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates for R/UOI  
Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr. Dipak Raj, Advocate for R/Customs

29

+ W.P.(C) 16640/2022 & CM APPL. 41059/2023, CM APPL. 41062/2023, CM APPL. 41065/2023, CM APPL. 41068/2023, CM APPL. 41070/2023

CARBORUNDUM UNIVERSAL LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr. Dipak Raj, Advocate for R-2

30

+ W.P.(C) 16647/2022 & CM APPL. 41049/2023, CM APPL. 41050/2023, CM APPL. 41053/2023, CM APPL. 41054/2023, CM APPL. 41061/2023

GRINDWELL NORTON LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given



versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Dr. B. Ramaswamy, CGSC for UOI

31

+

W.P.(C) 17186/2022

ASAHI INDIA GLASS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Dr. B. Ramaswamy, CGSC for UOI  
Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr  
Dipak Raj, Advocate for R-2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

**ORDER**

**29.04.2026**

%

List on 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2026.

**NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J**

**AJAY DIGPAUL, J**

**APRIL 29, 2026/pr**